
Initial 13 November 2025 WARTBURG THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY Initial 13 November 2025

SPRING 2026 - Day-By-Day Schedule
(Schedule subject to change.  Also please see the Special Notices at the end of this schedule)

(Changes usually indicated in Bolded text; Red Text = Notes of Particular Importance or changes)
(Notes: Most courses are still assigned physical rooms in order to identify possible Zoom Room meeting links to use.)

MONDAY
Beg End Course Sec Class Room Instructor(s)

8:00 8:50

9:00 10:20 BI 190W L1 Engaging the New Testament Narratives                                      F207&F208 Troftgruben/Adegbola
HT 205W L1 Global Church in Motion 2 F113 Lohrmann/Taylor
IN 345W L1 Word, Image, Imagination M101 Gilmore/Giere

10:30 11:30 CHAPEL AND COFFEE

11:40 12:30 MN 230W L1 Preaching (plenary - all sections)                                            Movement Rm Gilmore

LUNCH

1:15 2:35

1:15 3:05 IN 243W L1 21st Century Leadership  (Synchronous-Zoom Only) Zoom Stache
MN 270W L1 Pastoral Care in Context F208 Frambach

3:20 4:40 BI 366W L1 Act of the Apostles (as Advanced Bible - New Testament) F208 Troftgruben
BI 376W L1 1 Corinthians (as Advanced Bible - New Testament) F318 Adegbola
IN 325W L1 MADM Integrative Capstone Seminar F206 Yip

3:30 5:10

EVENING
6:30 8:20

7:00 7:50

TUESDAY
Beg End Course Sec Class Room Instructor

8:00 8:50

9:00 10:20 BI 224W L1 Hebrew Bible 2                                                                              F318&F208 Chukka/Giere
HT 140W L1 Systematic Theology F113 Peterson/Yip

10:30 11:30 CHAPEL AND COFFEE

11:40 12:30 BI 238W L1 Psalms of Disorientation for Disorienting Times F318 Chukka
HT 280W L1 Engaging Difference Through Interreligious Engagement F208 Largen

LUNCH
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TUESDAY (Continued)
1:15 2:05

1:15 2:35

1:15 3:05 IN 142W L1 Formation for Discipleship F113 Nessan/Schnell
MN 230W S1 Preaching - Precept 1 (Face-to-Face - RL Only)                    Movement Rm Gilmore
IN 346W L1 Reading/Leading in Context (Pt 1 of 2, for two hours) F318 Stache

2:20 3:10

3:20 5:10 MN 230W S2 Preaching - Precept 2 (Zoom Only)                                         MovementRm Gilmore
MN 306W L1 Living Liturgies (Pt 1 of 2, for two hours)                                  M101/Chapel Schnell

3:25 4:15

EVENING
6:30 7:20

7:30 9:20

WEDNESDAY
Beg End Course Sec Class Room Instructor

8:00 8:50 BI 202W2 L1 Readings in New Testament Greek F207 Troftgruben

9:00 10:20 BI 190W L1 Engaging the New Testament Narratives                                      F207&F208 Troftgruben/Adegbola
HT 205W L1 Global Church in Motion 2 F113 Lohrmann/Taylor
IN 345W L1 Word, Image, Imagination M101 Gilmore/Giere

9:30 10:20

10:30 11:30 CHAPEL AND COFFEE

11:40 12:30 IN 162W L1 Spiritual Practices 2 (plenaries and small groups)                          KoplitzAud Multiple Faculty
IN 262W L1 Spiritual Practices 4 (plenaries and small groups)                          KoplitzAud Multiple Faculty
IN 362W L1 Spiritual Practices 6 (plenaries and small groups)                          KoplitzAud Multiple Faculty

LUNCH

1:15 3:05 MEETINGS

2:00 2:50

3:00 3:50

4:00 4:50

THURSDAY
Beg End Course Sec Class Room Instructor

8:00 8:50 BI 106W L1 Introduction to Biblical Hebrew Language F318 Chukka

9:00 10:20 BI 224W L1 Hebrew Bible 2                                                                              F318&F208 Chukka/Giere
HT 140W L1 Systematic Theology F113 Peterson/Yip

9:30 10:20 MN 306W L1 Living Liturgies (Pt 2 of 2, for one hour)                                     M101/Chapel Schnell
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THURSDAY (Continued)

10:30 11:30 CHAPEL AND COFFEE

11:40 12:30 BI 296W L1 Witness in Acts and Today F208 Troftgruben
HT 271W L1 Ecojustice: Theology, Ethics, Practice F207 Nessan/Yip

LUNCH

1:00 1:50

1:15 2:35 BI 366W L1 Act of the Apostles (as Advanced Bible - New Testament) F208 Troftgruben
BI 376W L1 1 Corinthians (as Advanced Bible - New Testament) F318 Adegbola
IN 325W L1 MADM Integrative Capstone Seminar F206 Yip

1:15 3:05 MN 255W L1 Being Body of Christ F207 Nessan

2:50 3:40 IN 346W L1 Reading & Leading in Context (Part 2 of 2, for one hour) F318 Stache

3:20 4:10

4:00 4:50 HT 261W L1 American Genocide 2: African-American/Black F207 Nessan

EVENING

6:30 8:30

FRIDAY
Beg End Course Sec Class Room Instructor

8:30 10:20 MN 230W S3 Preaching - Precept 3 (Zoom Only)                                         MovementRm Gilmore

9:30 10:20 MN 217W L1 Christian Initiation: Origins and Ecumenical Evolution M101 Pitt

10:30 11:30 CHAPEL AND COFFEE

11:40 12:30 MN 295W L1 Ministry in Rural Context 207 Yackel-Juleen

LUNCH

1:00 4:30
1:15 3:05 Placeholder for a 4th Preaching Precept (MN 230W-S4) if it is needed
6:30 8:20
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See next page for Special Notices, courses not in the above schedule, etc.
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SPECIAL NOTICES:

Courses not listed in the Day-To-Day Schedule (or with special scheduling):

Prolog Week (February 2-6):  
The following first-year courses will each meet for two sessions (3 hours total), Tuesday through Friday

BI 190W L1 Engaging the New Testament Narratives Troftgruben/Adegbola
HT 140W L1 Systematic Theology Peterson/Yip
IN 142W L1 Formation for Discipleship Nessan/Schnell
MN 270W L1 Pastoral Care in Perspective Frambach

The following continuing-year courses will each meet for two sessions (3 hours total), Tuesday through Friday
BI 224W L1 Hebrew Bible 2 Chukka/Giere
HT 205W L1 Global Church in Motion 2 Lohrmann/Taylor
IN 243W L1 21st Century Leadership (Asynchronous plus Half of Synch.Zoom) Stache
MN 230W L1 Preaching (Residential Students plus Half of Synch. Zoom) Gilmore
MN 255W L1 Being Body of Christ Nessan

The following final-year courses will each meet for two sessions (3 hours total), Tuesday through Friday
BI 366W L1 Acts of the Apostles (as Advanced Bible-NT for half the students) Troftgruben
BI 376W L1 1 Corinthians (as Advanced Bible-NT for half the students) Adegbola
IN 345W L1 Word, Image, and Imagination Gilmore/Giere
IN 3456W L1 Readling/Leading in Context Stache
MN 306W L1 Living Liturgies Schnell

The following courses will meet for one session (90 minutes each) during Prolog Week:
IN 325W L1 MADM Integrative Capstone Seminar Yip
IN 327E L1 MA Integerative Capstone Seminar Stache

Please see the specific Prolog Week schedule for actual class times.  Prolog Week is February 2-6

OTHER COURSES TAUGHT AS INTENSIVES:
MN 383W L1 When Faith Hurts: Recognizing/Responding to Child Abuse Victor Vieth

March 19-21 (Thursday evening through Saturdary afternoon) as Synchronous Zoom Only

Asynchronous-Only Courses:
HT 178E L1 Invitation to a Food Theology Lohrmann/Lisi
IN 327E L1 MA Integrative Capstone Seminar - Aynchronous-after one Prolog session Stache
MN 292E L1 Youth & Famly Ministry in a Small Town & Rural Context Yackel-Juleen

NOT SCHEDULED YET:
BI 306W2 L1 Advanced hebrew Language (Face-to-face/SynchronousZoom) Giere
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